

CANNERY CREEK SEWER UPGRADE PROJECT

11 February 2025

Cannery Creek project update

This project is being delivered by Urban Utilities in partnership with Fulton Hogan Utilities and will continue to progress in stages due to working in and around a waterway.



In December 2024 we provided a project update of the work along the project alignment from Earnshaw Road, sediment basin-one to the Southern Cross Way bio-retention basin.

Since that update, the area received fifteen days of rainfall in December totalling 412.3mm and fifteen days in January totalling 337.3mm substantially impacting the project's program of work. During these couple of months, we also had to contend with increased water levels during the king tides.

Working within and around the creek poses many challenges, particularly when excavation is required. Because of the wet weather events, the soil has become saturated. Our challenge is that the soil needs to be relatively dry and stabilised to support the weight of the concrete access tracks.

As a result of soil saturation, we need to continue the Station Avenue road closure until further notice. Given the proximity of the access track alignment near the pedestrian bridge and Station Avenue when working near the road, the safety of our work crew and pedestrians is paramount. We apologise for any inconvenience, and once the work along Station Avenue is completed, we will open the road.





For more information call 13 26 57 PO Box 2765 Brisbane QLD 4001

What progress has happened?

The project team completed the nearly two-kilometre rising main pipework into the Southern Cross Way bioretention basin and continued the placement of pipework in the wetland area.



Rising main final connection at the wetlands

Work hours: 6.30am to 6.30pm Monday to Friday subject to weather and site conditions.

We appreciate your ongoing understanding and cooperation as we complete this important work.

If you have any questions or concerns, please, do not hesitate to reach out to Gail at Fulton Hogan on 1800 573 215 (24/7) or at networks.community@fultonhogan.com.au

Scan the QR code to find out more about the Cannery Creek Sewer Upgrade project:





